OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DEAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

Imphal, 26th July, 2018

No. 1/04/2018/IGC/01/01 As per UGC and NAAC Guidelines for the creation of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the Ideal Girls' College is hereby reconstituted with the following members :

SI. No.	Name of the Person	Designation/Particular	Status	Remarks
1.	Dr. Th. Binarani Devi	Principal	Chairperson	
2.	Y. Lalit Singh	Assistant Professor	Management Member	
3.	Dr. Ksh. Bimolata Devi	Assistant Professor	Member	
4.	Dr. G. Amita Devi	Assistant Professor	Member	
5.	Dr. N. Puinapati Deve	Assistant Professor	Member	
6.	N. Malemsanba Meetei	Assistant Professor	Member	
7.	Kh. Dhiren	Assistant Professor	Member	Nodal Officer, RUSA
8.	Dr. E.Hemanta Singh	Assistant Professor	Member	
9.	R.K. Shakhensana Singh	Assistant Professor	Member	
10.	S. Tejbanta Singh	Assistant Professor	Member	
11.	K. Seilabati Devi	LDC	Administrative Officer	
12.	R.K. Sareeta Devi	Grade IV	Administrative Officer	
13.	L. Geetarani Devi	Grade IV	Administrative Officer	
14.	Ksh. Ranibala Devi	Assistant Professor	Alumni	
15.	Haorungbam Sarat Singh	Lt. Colonel (Retd.)	Local Member	
16.	Thagjam Joykumar Singh	Proprietor, Thangjam Agro Industries Pvt. Ltd.	Industrialist	
17.	Dr. Th. Tilakraj Singh	Assistant Professor	Coordinator	

The IQAC shall prepare the Self Study Report (SSR) and work for the development and improvement of the academic and administrative performance of the institution through quality culture.

> The Minateau Don (Dr. Th. Binarani Devi) Principal

Ideal Girls' College, Imphal East

Principal Ideal Girls' College Imphal East

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, University and Higher Education, Govt. of Manipur
- 2. NAAC, Bangalore
- 3. The Director, CDC, Manipur University
- 4. All persons concerned
- 5. IQAC